
    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-10/2020-21   Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of  

Pipettes at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre (ICMR), Port Blair, Andaman & 

Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-15/2020-21   Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of 

various Laboratory equipments at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre (ICMR), Port 

Blair, Andaman & Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-14/2020-21   Date: 01.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of  

Laboratory equipments at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre (ICMR), Port Blair, 

Andaman & Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-12/2020-21   Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of  

Autoclaves at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre (ICMR), Port Blair, Andaman & 

Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-13/2020-21              Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of  

BIOCHEMISTRY AUTO ANALYSER at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre 

(ICMR), Port Blair, Andaman & Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-16/2020-21   Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of 

High Pressure Liquid Chromatography(HPLC) at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre 

(ICMR), Port Blair, Andaman & Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-11/2020-21   Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of  

Laboratory equipments at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre (ICMR), Port Blair, 

Andaman & Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 



    ICMR – REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE 

  (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE) 

DOLLY GUNJ, PORT BLAIR-744103 
              

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 
 

Tender No: ICMR-RMRC/E-Tender-09/2020-21   Date: 03.02.2021 
 

ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, Port Blair invites Electronic bids through 

website https://eprocure.gov.in under two bid systems from eligible bidders for Procurement of 

Laboratory Equipments at ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre (ICMR), Port Blair, 

Andaman & Nicobar Islands – 744 103. 
 

Critical Dates 

Date of Publishing 03.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 03.02.2021 – 17.00 Hours. 

Bid Submission End Date (Online) 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hours. 

Date of Technical Bid Opening (Online) 26.02.2021 – 11.30 Hours. 

Earnest Money Deposit (Annexure II) 

EMD should reach ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair, in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “ The Director, 

ICMR-RMRC, Port Blair on or before 24.02.2021 – 16.30 Hrs. 

 
 Important Notes: 

1. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any 

physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

3. ICMR-RMRC reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

4. ICMR-RMRC will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment or submission of the offer/up-

loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to 

register in our e-tendering website https://eprocure.gov.in & enroll their Digital Signature 

Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute 

problems. 

 

5. Any Addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our 

website www.rmrc.res.in and website https://eprocure.gov.in only and no separate notification 

shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 

themselves updated. 

 

     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

FOR DIRECTOR 


